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All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating
Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the
academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well
as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of
linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of
minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private
Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015
which reads as under:

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is
liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board,
the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating
Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided
that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall
also be in the language of the minority to which such,
institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and

the institution.”
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Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic
Year 2023-24

Sr.

No.

Inst ID

ENG141

ENG6145

ENG160

Inst Name District Stream Status

JAYWANT SHIKSHAN

PRASARAK

MANDAL'S,RAJARSHI SHAHU Pune
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,
TATHAWADE, PUNE

JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT
COLLEGE OF Pune
ENGINEERING,PUNE

JSPM'S IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH, Pune
WAGHOLI, PUNE

MBA

MBA

MBA

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward
Revision

Date of | Tuition

Meeting Fee
ig;gg' 86087
237027 99070
2023

22;22' 86462

Development Total

Fee

12913

12430

12538

Fee

99000

104500

99000



64

65

66

67

68

69

70

7

72

73

74

75

76

77

MB6608

MBG6614

MBG6615

MB6627

MB6632

MB6638

MB6641

MBG6731

MB6741

MB6760

MB6773

MBG775

MBG6777

MB6783

POONA DISTRICT EDUCATION
ASSOCIATION'SINSTITUTE OF
TECHNICAL EDUCATION,
RESEARCH AND
MANAGEMENT, AKURDI

SADHU VASWANI INSTITUTE
OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES
FOR GIRLS

SANKALP BUSINESS SCHOOL

CAMP EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
RASIKLAL M. DHARIWAL
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

NAVSAHYADRI GROUP OF
INSTITUTES, FACULTY OF
MANAGEMENT - MBA, PUNE

MATRIX SCHOOL OF
MANAGMENT STUDIES,
AMBEGAON, PUNE - 4]

PUNE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS
MANAGEMENT, PUNE

ANEKANT INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT STUDIES,
BARAMATI, PUNE

SINHGAD TECHNICAL
EDUCATION SOCIETY'S S.K.N.
SINHGAD SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT,
AMBEGAON, PUNE

SWAMI SEVABHAVI
SANSTHA€S LOTUSBUSINESS
SCHOOL, PUNE

AKEMI BUSINESS SCHOOL

YES- INTERNATIONAL
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
SCIENCE

INDIRA GLOBAL BUSINESS
SCHOOL

SAIBALAJI EDUCATION
SOCIETY, SAIBALAJI
INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT
SCIENCES,NERE MARUNUJE,
HINJEWADI, PUNE

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

04-05-
2023

10-05-
2023

18-10-
2022

10-05-
2023

18-10-
2022

03-05-
2023

11-05-
2023

03-05-
2023

18-10-
2022

10-05-
2023

03-05-
2023

17-05-
2023

11-05-
2023

04-05-
2023

80719

19737

48781

89956

78261

77533

147826

75745

92692

102678

50666

119823

156502

89709

9281

16763

5219

13044

1739

10467

22174

10755

11308

12322

6334

16177

17998

12291

90000

136500

54000

103000

90000

88000

170000

86500

104000

115000

57000

136000

174500

102000



