All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023–2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	H&T •	•
Select Sub Type	MBA/MMS	•
Select District	Pune	•

Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2023-24

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	EN6141	JAYWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S,RAJARSHI SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, TATHAWADE, PUNE	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	28-09- 2022	86087	12913	99000
2	EN6145	JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,PUNE	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	23-02- 2023	92070	12430	104500
3	EN6160	JSPM'S IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH, WAGHOLI, PUNE	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	23-02- 2023	86462	12538	99000

		POONA DISTRICT EDUCATION							
64	MB6608	ASSOCIATION'SINSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION, RESEARCH AND MANAGEMENT, AKURDI	Pune	МВА	Approved	04-05- 2023	80719	9281	90000
65	MB6614	SADHU VASWANI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIRLS	Pune	МВА	Approved	10-05- 2023	119737	16763	136500
66	MB6615	SANKALP BUSINESS SCHOOL	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	18-10- 2022	48781	5219	54000
67	MB6627	CAMP EDUCATION SOCIETY'S RASIKLAL M. DHARIWAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT	Pune	МВА	Approved	10-05- 2023	89956	13044	103000
68	MB6632	NAVSAHYADRI GROUP OF INSTITUTES, FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT - MBA, PUNE	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	18-10- 2022	78261	11739	90000
69	MB6638	MATRIX SCHOOL OF MANAGMENT STUDIES, AMBEGAON, PUNE - 41	Pune	МВА	Approved	03-05- 2023	77533	10467	88000
70	MB6641	PUNE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, PUNE	Pune	МВА	Approved	11-05- 2023	147826	22174	170000
71	MB6731	ANEKANT INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, BARAMATI, PUNE	Pune	МВА	Approved	03-05- 2023	75745	10755	86500
72	MB6741	SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S S.K.N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, AMBEGAON, PUNE	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	18-10- 2022	92692	11308	104000
73	MB6760	SWAMI SEVABHAVI SANSTHA S LOTUSBUSINESS SCHOOL, PUNE	Pune	МВА	Approved	10-05- 2023	102678	12322	115000
74	MB6773	AKEMI BUSINESS SCHOOL	Pune	MBA	Approved	03-05- 2023	50666	6334	57000
75	MB6775	YES- INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCE	Pune	МВА	Approved	17-05- 2023	119823	16177	136000
76	MB6777	INDIRA GLOBAL BUSINESS SCHOOL	Pune	МВА	Approved	11-05- 2023	156502	17998	174500
77	MB6783	SAIBALAJI EDUCATION SOCIETY, SAIBALAJI INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES,NERE MARUNJE, HINJEWADI, PUNE	Pune	МВА	Approved	04-05- 2023	89709	12291	102000